High pressure gear motor KM 1 series 2
English
03 • 13/05/2025
D.0026280002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Table of content Kracht GmbH
ii 88026280002-03
Table of content

3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
12 88026280002-03
3.3 Type key
Ordering example
KM 1/8 1 N 3 0 F 2 K 0 0 0 1 A A E 0 G Q W /…
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21.
Explanation of type key
1.  Product name
2. Nominal
Vgn Size 1: 5.5; 8; 11; 16; 20
3. Housing material
1 EN-GJL-300 4 EN-GJS-400-18LT
4. Seal material
F FKM N NBR
5.  Direction of rotation
3 Clockwise / Counterclockwise
6.  Outbord bearing
0 Without L light version
7. Flange type
F
Square 2-hole flange
LA= 60/60 Z-Ø= 50
G
Rectangular 4-hole flange
LA= 72/100 Z-Ø= 80
LA= Hole distance; Z-Ø = Centering diameter
8. Flange cover material
2 EN-GJS-400-15 4 EN-GJS-400-18LT
9. Shaft end
K Cone 1:5 Ø17 X Gear shaft profile B17x14 DIN 5482
L Cone 1:5 Ø16,5
10. Type of end cover
0 Without
11. Cover material
0 Without
12.  2nd shaft end
0 Without
13. Axial clearance compensation
1 Yes
14. Input
A Ø15/LK35
C G 1/2
15. Output
A Ø15/LK35
C G 1/2
16. Gear material
E 16MnCrS5 - 1.7139
Kracht GmbH Device description | 3
88026280002-03 13
Explanation of type key
17. Gear coating
0 Without
18.  Type of bearing
G Plain bearings
19. Material bearing
D Multi layer friction bearings (contains lead)
(DU) Q Multi layer friction bearings (contains
lead) (P23)
20.  Seal type
W Rotary shaft seal Q Rotary shaft seal (Quad-Ring)
21.  Special number
Special numbers [} 14]
3.4 Rotary and flow direction
The direction of rotation is indicated by the bent arrow, looking at the driven shaft end. The flow
direction is indicated by the straight arrow. The flow directions are below the output shaft.
P1 = Feed side
P2 = Drain side
3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
14 88026280002-03
3.5 Types of seals
Rotary shaft seal Rotary shaft seal with roller bearings
3.6 Special numbers
Special number Description
446 Without roller bearing and circlip, with attachment flange